TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Furniture Technologies, Inc.		01/14/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Inside (ABC), LLC
Street Address:	231 Market Place, Suite 373
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5770513	THE INSIDE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

sschneider@sheridanross.com Email:

Sarah J. Schneider **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8340-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Schneider
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah J. Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=The Inside ABC - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=The Inside ABC - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=The Inside ABC - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

source=The Inside ABC - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of January 14, 2022, by and between Custom Furniture Technologies, Inc. a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), and The Inside (ABC), LLC a Delaware limited liability company, as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Custom Furniture Technologies, Inc., ("Assignee"), pursuant to a certain General Assignment Agreement dated as of January _____, 2022, (the "Assignment Agreement"). Capitalized terms used without definitions herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Assignment Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the parties accordingly wish to execute this recordable instrument, assigning all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration set forth in the Assignment Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Marks throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions of the Assignment Agreement and this Trademark Assignment shall not be deemed to limit, enlarge or extinguish any obligation of Assignor or Assignee under the Assignment Agreement, all of which obligations shall survive the delivery of this Trademark Assignment in accordance with the terms of the Assignment Agreement, and that to the extent there is any conflict between this Trademark Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Assignment Agreement, the Assignment Agreement shall control.
- This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
-----------	-----------

Custom Furniture Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation The Inside (ABC), LLC a
Delaware Limited Liability Company, as
Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of

Custom Furniture Technologies, Inc.

Cocusigned by:	•
By:CABBBRESH 1992AAAS.	By B
Name:	Name: David Miller
Title: CEO	Its: Manager
1/14/2022	

Schedule A
To Trademark Assignment

Marks

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60484FF0-E5B2-48AA-9509-976DFFFB311E CUSTOM FURNITURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TRADEMARKS DEADLINES REPORT

Country	Wark		Appl. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Status
United States of America	THE INSIDE (New Logo)	nSiDt	87/642342	Oct 11:2017	6770513	Jun 4 2019	Registered
	NING CHAIRS, CHAIRS, ROCKING CHAIRS, I						
ÆADBOARDS; SC	REENS; PILLOWS; SOFAS; TABLETOPS: MA	TTRESSES, CHILDRENS	S FURNITURE; CRIBS; B.	ASSINETS			
5: RETAIL STORE	AND ONLINE RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN TI						dan anan ili na jian nagi in a jiba
Jun 4 2024	Sec 8 due in 1 year						

China	THE INSIDE (Stylized) & Design	the	27236287	Nov 2 2017	27236287	Apr 7 2019	Registered
	MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY; Z. SECRET	ARIAI SERVICES 3 AC	COUNTING A RENTAL	OF SALES STANDS		eran and Sentence on a grant grant of a grant of se	ta di dia dia pata dia dia dia dalah dia
GOT REPOSCORRED					gangan canagan, sagama sa		ang marinang panggan sanas mari
Apr 6 2029	Next Renewal Due					g with the constitution of	sa manne a agena a como mon el mese a c
Apr 6 2029		**************************************	017371294	Doi:20:2017	817371284	Feb 28:2048	Registered

20 FURNITURE; DINING CHAIRS; CHAIRS; ROCKING CHAIRS; DRESSERS; DESKS; SETTEES; CHAISE LOUNGES; BENCHES; TABLES; OTTOMANS; NIGHTSTANDS; BAR AND COUNTER STOCLS; BEACHEADBOARDS; SCREENS (FURNITURE); PILLOWS; SOFAS; Table 1000; MATTRESSES; CHILORENS FURNITURE; COL; BASSINETS

24. CURTAINS, DECORATIVE THROWS, BED SHEETS; BED LINEN; SED BLANKETS, BED SPREADS; COMFORTERS; PILLOW COVERS; PILLOW CASES; PILLOW SHAWS; CUILTS; BLANKET COVERS; DUVET COVERS; COMFORTS; COVERS; COMFORTS; COVERS; COMFORTS; COVERS; COVERS;

SE RETAIL STORE AND ONLINE RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELDS OF HOME PURNISHINGS, FURNITURE DECORATIVE ARTICLES, DINING CHAIRS, CHAIRS, ROCKING CHAIRS, DRESSERS, DESKS, SETTEES, CHAIRE LOUNGES, BENCHES, TABLES, OTTOMANS, INSHITTANIOS, BAR AND COUNTER STOULS, BEAD HEADBOARDS, SCREENS (FURNITURE) PILLOWS, SCRAS, TABLETOPS, MATTRESSES. CHILDRENS FURNITURE, CRIBS, BASSINETS, LAWPS, LIGHTING FISTURES, LIGHTING INSTALLATIONS, RETAIL STORE AND ONLINE RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELDS OF WALL ART, NAMELY, PANDINGS, FRAMED PRINTS, ART PRINTS PRINTED ON CANVAS, POSTERS, ART ON CANVAS, FRAMED PICTURES, PRINTED ART REPRODUCTIONS, RETAIL STORE AND ONLINE RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELDS OF PLATES, BEVERAGE CLASSWARE, TABLEVARE, CUITLERY, CURTAINS, DECORATIVE THROWS, BED SHEETS, BED UNEN, BED BLANKETS, BED SPREADS, COMFORTERS, PILLOW COVERS, PILLOW SHAMS, QUILTS, BLANKET COVERS, DUVET COVERS, COMFORTER COVERS, WINDOW CURTAINS, TRAFFERES, RETAIL STORE AND ONLINE RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN THE PIELDS OF TEXTILE, BATH AND KITCHEN PRODUCTS, NAMELY, BATHLINEN, TOWALS, WASH CLOTHS, SHOWER CURTAINS, TEXTILE WALL HANGINGS, TEXTILE NAPIONS, TEXTILE PLACE MATS, TEXTILE BATHLINEN TOWARDS AND CASES, PILLOW SHAMS, QUILTS, BLANKET COVERS, DUVET COVERS, COMFORTER COVERS, WINDOW CURTAINS, DRAFFERES, RED SPREADS, COMFORTERS, PILLOW COVERS, PILLOW CASES, PILLOW SHAMS, QUILTS, BLANKET COVERS, DUVET COVERS, COMFORTER COVERS, WINDOW CURTAINS, DRAFFERES, RUGS

	Next Renewal Due						
United Kingdom	THE INSIDE (Stylized) & Design	the	UK00517371204	Oct 20:2017	UK00917371204	Feb 28 2018	Registered
gen i a waran aran sa wayan aran sa sayan aga	en de caracter de la companya de caracter en processe de processe de caracter		gar angaran sagar aggaran sasan p sagar sasan n sanan	general ang anana, ang nyapan ann i	negatyren eregat annan ynnan nann i naar ee	ng mas ma ma mang ngamanan jar	ga yani sani yani sani sani sani nay sana an

16: WALL ART, NAMELY, PAINTINGS, FRAMED PRINTS, ART PRINTS PRINTED ON CANVAS, POSTERS, ART ON CANVAS, FRAMED PICTURES, PRINTED ART REPRODUCTIONS

20 FURNITURE; DINING CHAIRS, CHAIRS; ROCKING CHAIRS, DRESSERS; DESKS; SETTEES; CHAISE LOUNGES; BENCHES; TABLES; OTTOMANS; NIGHTSTANDS; BAR AND COUNTER STOCLS; BEACHEADBOARDS; SCREENS (FURNITURE); PILLOWS; SOFAS; Table 100%; MATTRESSES; CHLORENS FURNITURE; CUIS; BASSINETS

24. CURTAINS, DECORATIVE THROWS; BED SHEETS: BED LINEN; BED BLANKETS, BED SPREADS; COMPORTERS; PILLOW COVERS; PILLOW CASES; PILLOW SHAMS; CULLTS; BLANKET COVERS; DOVET COVERS; COMMONDS; WINDOW CURTAINS; DRAPERIES; TEXTILE, BATH AND KITCHEN PRODUCTS, NAMELY, BATH LINEN, TOWELS, WASH CLOTHS; SHOWER CURTAINS, TEXTILE WALL HANGINGS, TEXTILE PLACE MATS, TEXTILE BATHMATS; TEXTILE TABLECLOTHS; TAPESTRIES OF TEXTILE

SERETAL STORE AND ONLINE RETAL STORE SERVICES IN THE RELDS OF HOME PURNISHINGS, FURNITURE DECORATIVE ARTICLES, DINING CHAIRS, CHAIRS, ROCKING CHAIRS, DIRESSERS, DESKS, SETTEES, CHAISE LOUNGES, BENDHES, TABLES, OTTOMANS, NIGHTSTANDS, BAR AND COUNTER STOULS, BEAD HEADBOARDS, SCREENS (PURNITURE), PILLOWS, SOFAS, TABLETOPS, MATTRESSES, CHILDED FURNITURE, CRIBS, BASSINETS, LAMPS, LIGHTING FIXTURES, LIGHTING INSTALLATIONS, RETALL STORE AND ONLINE RETALL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELDS OF PURNITURES, PRINTED PRINTS, ART PRINTS PRINTED ON CANNAS, POSTERS, ART ON CANNAS, FRAMED PICTURES, PRINTED ART REPRODUCTIONS, RETALL STORE AND ONLINE RETALL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELDS OF PLATES, BEVERAGE OLASSWARE, TABLEWARE, CUTLERY, CURTAINS, DECORATIVE THROWS, BED SHEETS, BED LINEN, BED BLANKETS, BED SPREADS, COMFORTERS, PILLOW COVERS, PILLOW CASES, PILLOW SHAMS, DULTS, BLANKET COVERS, DAVET COVERS, COMPORTER COVERS, WINDOW CURTAINS, CRAPERES, RETALL STORE AND ONLINE RETALL STORE SERVICES IN THE PIELDS OF TEXTILE, BATH AND KITCHEN PRODUCTS, NAMELY, BATH LINEN, TOWALS, WENT LOTHES, SHOWER CURTAINS, TEXTILE BALLANGINGS, TEXTILE HAPKINS, TEXTILE PLACE MATS, TEXTILE BATHMADS, TEXTILE PLACE MATS, TEXTILE BATHMADS, COMPORTERS, PILLOW COVERS, PILLOW CASES, PILLOW SHAMS, QUILTS, BLANKET COVERS, DIVIET COVERS, COMPORTER COVERS, WINDOW CURTAINS, DRAPERIES, RIGGS

Oct 20 2027 Next Renewal Due

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007650 FRAME: 0916 11.1

RECORDED: 03/05/2022